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and the third Tuesday in March. In the coun-
ty of Ozaukee on the first Tuesday in Septem-
ber and the first Tuesday in March. In the 
county of Dodge on the fourth Tuesday in Sep-
tember and the second Tuesday in February. 
In the county of Waukesha on the first Tues-
day of December and the first Monday in May. 
Special terms for the county of Waukesha 
shall be held on the fourth Tuesday in August 
and the first Tuesday in February, but no jury 
shall be summoned for such special terms. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and 
be in force from and after its passage and 
publication. 

Approved March 1, 1895. 

No. 410, S.] 	[Published March 6, 1895. 

CHAPTER 16. 

AN ACT to amend section 2, of chapter 123, 
general laws of 1878, being an act to amend 
an act entitled, "An act to incorporate Law-
rence institute," of private and local laws of 
the territory of Wisconsin for 1847. 

The people of the state of 'Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 2, of chapter 123, gen- T rrnsotvjsl 

eral laws of 1878, is hereby amended so as to t'ws "lined  • 
read as follows: Section 2. The West Wis- 
cousin Conference of the M. E. church, shall, 
at its next annual meeting, elect by ballot six 
visitors to the Lawrence University of Wiscon-
sin, two of whom shall serve for the term of 
one year, two for the term of two years, and 
two for the term of three years; and annually 
thereafter said conference shall elect, in like 
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manner, two visitors to the said University, 
who shall serve for the term of three years. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect from 
and after its passage. 

Approved March 5, 1895. 

No 267, S.] 	[Published March 9, 1895. 

CHAPTER 17. 

AN ACT to create municipal court for the 
county of Manitowoc. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Municipal 	 SECTION 1. There is hereby created and es- 
court estath- tablished in and for the county of Manitowoc a 

municipal court, to be known and designated 
as the municipal court of Manitowoc county, 
with the powers and jurisdiction hereinafter 
specified and provided. 

Date of first 	SEcno-N 2. On the first Tuesday in April, 
election, how 
conductPd and 1895, there shall be elected in the county of 
held.  Manitowoc, a judge of the municipal court, 

who shall hold his office for the term of two 
years from the first Monday in May following 
his election, and until his successor is elected 
and qualified; for the purposes of said elec-
tion, :the county clerk of said county shall 
make out a notice in writing, stating that 
on the said first Tuesday in April a judge of 
the municipal court for said county is to be 
elected, and shall cause the same to be de-
livered to each city, village and town clerk in 
said county at least four days before said elec-
tion; immediately upon receipt of said notice, 
the said city, village or town clerks shall give 
nctice to the city, village or town electors 
respectively, by posting notices in three con-
spicuous places in each ward of the cities 


